

# Ajmera Realty & Infra India Limited

Regd. Office: "Citi Mall", 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053  
Tel.: +91-22-6698 4000 • Email: investors@vsnl.com • Website: www.aril.co.in  
CIN NO. L27104 MH 1985 PLC035659



Ref: SEC/ARIL/BSE-NSE/2021-22

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2021

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001  Script Code : 513349	National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra(East) Mumbai-400051  Script Code : AJMERA
--	--

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for Year and Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021**

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for Year and Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadeep on 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2021.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

**For AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LIMITED**

  
**HARSHINI D. AJMERA**  
**COMPLIANCE OFFICER**  
Encl: As above

**MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE**  
**MAGMA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

Registered Office : Development House, 24 Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016  
CIN : U65922WB2004PLC229849; Website : https://www.magmahf.co.in

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021**  
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)  
(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31 March 21	31 March 20	31 March 21	31 March 20
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	27,577.67	18,621.52	47,254.33	35,636.65
2.	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(1,347.08)	2,067.60	1,435.79	5,428.56
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(1,020.62)	1,868.74	1,088.91	4,264.84
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(772.83)	2,227.76	1,374.41	3,753.16
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	-	-	16,582.99	16,582.99
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	33,101.93	31,475.45
7.	Net worth	-	-	49,684.92	48,058.44
8.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	2,54,192.04	1,98,279.42
9.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	5.12	4.13
11.	Earnings Per Share				
	a. Basic (in ₹)	(0.62)	1.25	0.66	2.87
	b. Diluted (in ₹)	(0.61)	1.23	0.65	2.82
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	0.85	1.03
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	1.06	1.31

Notes :  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly and annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly and annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.magmahf.co.in).  
2) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and are available on the Company's website (www.magmahf.co.in).

By order of the Board  
For **Magma Housing Finance Limited**  
**Manish Jaiswal**  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 24 May, 2021  
DIN: 07859441

**emami limited**  
CIN No. : L63993WB1983PLC036030; Website: www.emamilttd.in  
Regd. Office : 687, Anandapur, Emami Tower, E.M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107

Revenues up by **37%**  
EBIDTA up by **65%**  
PAT up by **3.8X**  
**Q4FY21**

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021**

₹ in lacs

S.N.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1	Revenue from Operations	73,076	93,361	53,268	2,88,053	2,65,488
2	Earnings before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items, Interest, Depreciation & Amortisation and Tax	20,930	34,937	11,302	95,332	74,761
3	Profit before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items & Tax	12,162	25,363	2,537	57,310	39,027
4	Profit for the period/year attributable to the owners of the Company	8,773	20,896	2,275	45,471	30,230
5	Cash Profit (PAT) attributable to the owners of the Company + Depreciation & Amortisation)	17,069	30,333	10,860	82,165	63,924
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period/year attributable to the owners of the Company	10,424	23,650	157	51,606	20,130
7	Equity Share Capital	4,445	4,445	4,532	4,445	4,532
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,71,820	1,77,843
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1 each)					
	Basic :	1.97	4.70	0.51	10.23	6.67
	Diluted :	1.97	4.70	0.51	10.23	6.67
	Cash	3.84	6.82	2.39	18.48	14.08

NOTES :  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 25th May, 2021.  
2 Information on Standalone figures for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2021 -

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020
(i) Revenue from operation (Rs in Lacs)	64,846	84,537	46,045	2,58,228
(ii) PAT (Rs in Lacs)	9,125	20,217	(3,702)	47,513
(iii) Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs)	2.05	4.55	(0.82)	10.68
(iv) Cash Profit (PAT + Dep & Amortisation) (Rs in lacs)	17,244	29,523	4,656	83,627
(v) Cash EPS (Rs)	3.88	6.64	1.03	18.81

The Standalone Financial Results are being forwarded to the Stock Exchanges (BSE, NSE & CSE) for uploading on their respective websites and the same are also made available on the company's website viz, http://www.emamilttd.in.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results along with balance sheet & cash flow statement are available on Stock Exchange websites and on company's website http://www.emamilttd.in.  
4 As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment, viz, "Personal and Healthcare", no separate segment information is disclosed.

For and on behalf of the Board  
**Sushil Kr. Goenka**  
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 25th May, 2021

**Making People Healthy & Beautiful Naturally**

Sushil Kr. Goenka  
Managing Director

**FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L85110PB1989PLC045948)  
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062  
Tel : 0172 5096001; Fax No : 0172 5096002  
Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2020 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)
Revenue from Operations	1,983.43	6,924.41	2,215.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Refer Note 2)	(224.84)	(1,816.01)	(334.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Refer Note 2)	(224.84)	(1,131.16)	(334.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Refer Note 2)	(128.98)	(786.87)	(246.65)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(119.12)	(766.48)	(273.76)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	NA	6,998.76	NA
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(0.69)	(4.20)	(1.32)
(b) Diluted	(0.69)	(4.20)	(1.32)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2020 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)
Revenue from Operations	1,983.43	6,924.41	2,215.97
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(234.96)	(1,146.66)	(334.42)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(137.95)	(801.33)	(246.82)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.  
2. Exceptional items amounting to ₹ 684.85 lakhs relates to the agreed amounts of unconditional waiver/ concession of fixed clinical establishment fees for the year ended 31 March 2021 received from Fortis Health Management Limited. The waiver/ concession has been provided on account of COVID 19 Pandemic. In accounting for this waiver/ concession, the Company has applied the practical expedient to such concessions as they meet the conditions specified in the notification dated 24 July 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, India.  
3. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review and were not subjected to audit.

**Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited**  
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**C.K. Nageswaran**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 08236347

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 25, 2021

**Ajmera Realty & Infra India Limited**  
CIN: L27104MH1985PLC035659  
Regd. Off. : "Citi Mall" Link Road Andheri (W) Mumbai - 400 053  
Tel : +91-22-66984000 Fax : +91-22-26325902 Website : www.aril.co.in  
Email Id: investors@ajmera.com

**EXTRACTS OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021**  
(Rs in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	7,978	12,253	9,850	35,179	35,061
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,620	1,038	714	4,100	4,266
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,620	1,038	714	4,100	4,266
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,248	790	408	3,018	3,270
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,319	790	391	3,089	3,253
6	Equity Share Capital	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548
7	Other equity	-	-	-	63,415	60,326
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each )					
	Basic (Not Annualised for quarter)	3.72	2.23	1.10	8.71	9.17
	Diluted (Not Annualised for quarter)	3.72	2.23	1.10	8.71	9.17

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021**  
(Rs in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	7,633	12,068	7,823	29,121	32,618
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,316	975	633	3,157	3,771
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,316	975	633	3,157	3,771
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	985	730	374	2,363	2,822
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,056	730	357	2,434	2,805
6	Equity Share Capital	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548
7	Other equity	-	-	-	57,018	54,584
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each )					
	Basic (Not Annualised for quarter)	2.98	2.06	1.01	6.86	7.91
	Diluted (Not Annualised for quarter)	2.98	2.06	1.01	6.86	7.91

Notes:  
1 The above results and statement of Assets & Liabilities were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 25th May, 2021 along with Independent Auditor's Report  
2 The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.  
3 The results will be available on the Company's website: www.aril.co.in and have been submitted to the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the company are listed.  
4 The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 1.40/- per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each, i.e 14% of total paid up share capital of the Company, subject to approval of Shareholder at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
5 The Company operates in single segment i.e Construction (Real Estate).  
6 The Company has received SEBI approval for demerger of Business development of commercial undertaking at Wadala of approx. 6.5 acres of land into Radha Raman Dev Ventures Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, subject to Shareholders' Creditors and NCLT approval.  
7 During the quarter and year ended, the Company's operations recovered further from the economic slowdown caused by the COVID 19 pandemic. Based on its assessment of business/economic conditions, the company expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The Company will continue to evaluate the pandemic related uncertainty arising from the on-going second wave and update its assessment.  
8 The figures for the last quarter results are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.  
9 The previous period's figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.

For Ajmera Realty & Infra India Ltd  
SD/-  
**Manoj I. Ajmera**  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 25th May 2021

